     43
STANDARD FEATURES
• Two independent rows of
hardened, polished ball
bearings roll freely in
lubricated raceways.
• Corrosion-resistant zinc
finish.

width
Stainless steel casters are available in all sizes.
Contact factory for ordering information.
Wheel Types
Rubber
Thermoplastic non-marking
rubber tread on plastic hub
with ball bearings and
threadguards.
AA Approximate Caster Wheel BB CC Approximate Total Lock
Wheel Dia. Tread Width Capacity Bearing Height Swivel Radius* Weight Swivel Caster Swivel Caster Rigid Caster
(inches) (inches) (pounds) Type (inches) (inches) (pounds) Part No. Part No. Part No.
THERMOPLASTIC RUBBER TREAD WHEEL
3 1-1/4 110 Ball 4-3/16 4-1/4 1-3/4 8FC803H2600F1AV 8FC803H260011AV 8FC003H260011AV
4 1-1/4 175 Ball 5-5/16 4-1/4 2 8FC804H2600F1AV 8FC804H260011AV 8FC004H260011AV
5 1-1/4 220 Ball 6-5/16 4-1/4 2-1/8 8FC805H2600F1AV 8FC805H260011AV 8FC005H260011AV
POLYURETHANE TREAD WHEEL
3 1-1/4 110 Ball 4-3/16 4-1/4 1-3/4 8FC803H2500F1AV 8FC803H250011AV 8FC003H250011AV
4 1-1/4 175 Ball 5-5/16 4-1/4 2 8FC804H2500F1AV 8FC804H250011AV 8FC004H250011AV
5 1-1/4 220 Ball 6-5/16 4-1/4 2-1/8 8FC805H2500F1AV 8FC805H250011AV 8FC005H250011AV
* Swivel Radius represents a swivel caster with Total Lock Brake (Non Brake versions will be less). Weight represents a swivel
caster with Total Lock Brake (Non Brake and Rigid versions will be less).
Specialty Casters
AV